

12.04.2022: xəbər

Preliminary discussion of the dissertation work of a foreign doctoral student of the university

On April 7, 2022, the preliminary discussion of the dissertation presented by Abdul-Rahman Balogun Muhammad-Shittu, a doctoral student of the university, was held on the topic "Endowment and scholarship impact on academic integrity and achievement motivation of international students (A case study of Al-Azhar and Khazar Universities)" for the degree of Doctor of Philosophy in "5802.01 - Organization and Planning of Education".

During the discussion, the applicant gave detailed information about the objectives and results of the research. After hearing the opinions of official reviewers on the research work, the applicant was asked questions and a wider discussion was held. According to the decision of the commission, it was decided to submit the dissertation to the Dissertation Council on the relevant specialty.

Universitetin əcnəbi doktorantının dissertasiya işinin ilkin müzakirəsi

2022-ci il aprelin 7-də universitetin doktorantı Abdul-Rahman Balogun Muhammed-Shittu'nun "5802.01 - Təhsilin təşkili və planlaşdırılması" ixtisası üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru elmi dərəcəsi almaq üçün təqdim etdiyi "Endowment and scholarship impact on academic integrity and achievement motivation of international students (A case study of Al-Azhar and Khazar Universities)" {Yardımların və təqaüdlərin tələbələrin akademik dürüstlüyü və nailiyyət motivasiyasına təsiri (Əl-Əzhər və Xəzər Universitetləri nümunəsində)} mövzusunda dissertasiya işinin ilkin müzakirəsi keçirildi.

Müzakirədə iddiaçı tərəfindən tədqiqat işində qarşıya qoyulmuş məqsədlər və alınmış nəticələr haqqında ətraflı məlumat verildi. Tədqiqat işinə rəsmi rəyçilərin rəyləri dinləndikdən sonra iddiaçıya suallar verildi və geniş müzakirə aparıldı. Komissiyanın qərarına əsasən dissertasiya işinin müvafiq ixtisas üzrə Dissertasiya şurasına təqdim edilməsi barədə qərar qəbul edildi.









